Doc. no. LVQ****-OMM0001-A
NN69067000
PRODUCT NAME
EXTERNAL NON-METAL TYPE
CHEMICAL AIR OPERATE VALVE
MODEL / Series / Product Number
LVQ Series
1

Note)  Refer to page for details of the
applicable tubing sizes.
How to Order
LVQ 2 0 S 07
Air Operated
Insert Bushing, Integrated Fitting Type
Hyper Fitting
LVQ Series RoHS
   Specify the piping direction by part number
when ordering the product. Do not change
the pilot port direction. (Refer to Precautions
on page 4.)
 Option 1
Nil None
1 With flow rate adjustment
2 With by-pass
3 With flow rate adjustment & by-pass
4 With indicator
5 High back pressure (0.42 MPa)
6 High back pressure with flow rate adjustment
7 High back pressure with by-pass
8 High back pressure with flow rate adjustment & by-pass
9 High back pressure with indicator
24 With indicator & by-pass
Note)  Refer to variations in the table below for
valve type and option 1 combinations.
Options in the same table can not be
combined each other.
 Option 2
Symbol
Applicable option
Note
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 24
Nil —
J — — — — — — — — — For high temperature
K Buffer material FFKM
N For ammonium hydroxide
P — — — — — — — —
High flow type
LVQ6  only
Note 1)  Options 2 in the same table cannot be combined each other.
Note 2)  High back pressure specifications (5 to 9) in Option 1 and high
temperature specification (J) in Option 2 cannot be combined.
Variations
Model
Type
LVQ20 LVQ30 LVQ40 LVQ50 LVQ60
ø4 ø8 ø10 ø16 ø22
6 10 12 19 25
1/4 3/8 1/2 3/4 1
Basic
N.C.
N.O.
Double
acting N.C. N.O. Double acting
PB
B A
PA
B A
PB
B A
PA N.C.
N.O.
Double acting
With flow rate
adjustment
N.C.
B A
PA
N.C.
With by-pass
Double acting
B A

parts. Select a tube with the same size as
the valve side fitting.
How to Order
LVQ 2 0 S 07
Air Operated
Insert Bushing, Integrated Fitting Type
Space Saving/Space Saving Connection
LVQS Series
S
RoHS
 Pilot port direction
Symbol Direction
Nil
P2
P3
P4
P5
P6
P7
P8
   Specify the piping direction by part number
when ordering the product. Do not change
the pilot port direction. (Refer to Precautions
on page 4.)
The LQ2 insert/integrated fitting type space-saving fitting for
the LVQ series high-purity chemical liquid valve is to be
discontinued as of March 2025. Select the LQ1 fitting instead.
 Option 1
Nil None
1 With flow rate adjustment
2 With by-pass
3 With flow rate adjustment & by-pass
4 With indicator
5 High back pressure (0.42 MPa)
6 High back pressure with flow rate adjustment
7 High back pressure with by-pass
8 High back pressure with flow rate adjustment & by-pass
9 High back pressure with indicator
24 With indicator & by-pass
Note)  Refer to variations in the table below for
valve type and option 1 combinations.
Options in the same table can not be
combined each other.
 Option 2
Symbol
Applicable option
Note
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 24
Nil —
J — — — — — — — — — For high temperature
K Buffer material FFKM
N For ammonium hydroxide
P — — — — — — — —
High flow type
LVQ6  only
Note 1)  Options 2 in the same table cannot be combined each other.
Note 2)  High back pressure specifications (5 to 9) in Option 1 and high
temperature specification (J) in Option 2 cannot be combined.
Variations
Model
Type
LVQ20 LVQ30 LVQ40 LVQ50 LVQ60
ø4 ø8 ø10 ø16 ø22
2 3 4 5 6
Basic
N.C.
N.O.
Double
acting N.C. N.O. Double acting
PB
B A
PA
B A

Standard packaging equivalent to Class M5.5
Symbol Packaging
How to Order Space Saving Fittings
Piping Example
LVQ30S-S11R
LQ2E3B-SN
(Union elbow)
LQ2T31-SN
(Union tee)
E 61LQ1
E 21LQ2
One (including insert bushing) of the nuts
is not attached.
Ordering Example
Note) For shipment, the valve and fittings are individually
packaged and dispatched together in 1 box.
LVQ30S-S11R 1
LQ2T31-SN (Union tee) 1
LQ2E3B-SN (Union elbow) 1
Fitting type
E
Union elbow
T
Union tee
P
Panel mount union
U
Union
Applicable tubing size
1/4" x 5/32"
Applicable tubing size
10 x 8
Applicable tubing sizeNote 1) Note 2)
SMC
S
M
C
SMC
S
M
C
Applicable
tubing size (mm)
6 x 4
4 x 3
10 x 8
8 x 6
6 x 4
12 x 10
10 x 8
19 x 16
12 x 10
25 x 22
19 x 16
Reducing Reducing
1

Note)  Refer to page 4 for details of the
applicable tubing sizes.
How to Order
LVQ 2 0 07
Air Operated
Flare, Integrated Fitting Type
Hyper Fitting
LVQ-Z Series
Z
LQ3 integrated fitting
RoHS
 Pilot port direction
Symbol Direction
Nil
P2
P3
P4
P5
P6
P7
P8
   Specify the piping direction by part number
when ordering the product. Do not change
the pilot port direction. (Refer to Precautions
on page 4.)
 Option 1
Nil None
1 With flow rate adjustment
2 With by-pass
3 With flow rate adjustment & by-pass
4 With indicator
5 High back pressure (0.42 MPa)
6 High back pressure with flow rate adjustment
7 High back pressure with by-pass
8 High back pressure with flow rate adjustment & by-pass
9 High back pressure with indicator
24 With indicator & by-pass
Note)  Refer to variations in the table below for
valve type and option 1 combinations.
Options in the same table can not be
combined each other.
 Option 2
Symbol
Applicable option
Note
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 24
Nil —
J — — — — — — — — — For high temperature
K Buffer material FFKM
N For ammonium hydroxide
P — — — — — — — —
High flow type
LVQ6  only
Note 1)  Options 2 in the same table cannot be combined each other.
Note 2)  High back pressure specifications (5 to 9) in Option 1 and high
temperature specification (J) in Option 2 cannot be combined.
Variations
Model
Type
LVQ20 LVQ30 LVQ40 LVQ50 LVQ60
ø4 ø8 ø10 ø16 ø22
6 10 12 19 25
1/4 3/8 1/2 3/4 1
Basic
N.C. N.O. Double acting
PB
B A
PA
B A
PB
B A
PA N.C.
N.O.

parts. Select a tube with the same size as
the valve side fitting.
How to Order
LVQ 2 0 07
Air Operated
Flare, Integrated Fitting Type
Space Saving/Space Saving Connection
LVQS-Z Series
S Z
LQ3 integrated fitting
RoHS
 Pilot port direction
Symbol Direction
Nil
P2
P3
P4
P5
P6
P7
P8
   Specify the piping direction by part number
when ordering the product. Do not change
the pilot port direction. (Refer to Precautions
on page 4.)
 Option 1
Nil None
1 With flow rate adjustment
2 With by-pass
3 With flow rate adjustment & by-pass
4 With indicator
5 High back pressure (0.42 MPa)
6 High back pressure with flow rate adjustment
7 High back pressure with by-pass
8 High back pressure with flow rate adjustment & by-pass
9 High back pressure with indicator
24 With indicator & by-pass
Note)  Refer to variations in the table below for
valve type and option 1 combinations.
Options in the same table can not be
combined each other.
 Option 2
Symbol
Applicable option
Note
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 24
Nil —
J — — — — — — — — — For high temperature
K Buffer material FFKM
N For ammonium hydroxide
P — — — — — — — —
High flow type
LVQ6  only
Note 1)  Options 2 in the same table cannot be combined each other.
Note 2)  High back pressure specifications (5 to 9) in Option 1 and high
temperature specification (J) in Option 2 cannot be combined.
Variations
Model
Type
LVQ20S LVQ30S LVQ40S LVQ50S LVQ60S
ø4 ø8 ø10 ø16 ø22
2 3 4 5 6
Basic
N.C. N.O. Double acting
PB
B A
PA
B A
PB
B A
PA N.C.
N.O.
Double acting

SN
One of the nuts is not attached.
How to Order Space Saving Fittings
Piping Example
LVQ30S-Z11R
LQ3E3A-SN
(Union elbow)
LQ3T3A-SN
(Union tee)
Ordering Example
Note) For shipment, the valve and fittings are individually
packaged and dispatched together in 1 box.
LVQ30S-Z11R 1
LQ3T3A-SN (Union tee) 1
LQ3E3A-SN (Union elbow) 1
Applicable tubing size
3/8" x 1/4"
Applicable tubing size
3/8" x 1/4"
E 6ALQ3
Fitting type
E
Union elbow
T
Union tee
P
Panel mount union
U
Union
Applicable tubing size (mm)
6 x 4
10 x 8
8 x 6
12 x 10
19 x 16
25 x 22
1
1
2
1
1
1
Symbol
2
3
3
4
5
6
Size
Applicable tubing sizeNote 1) Note 2)
Note 1) Select the same size as the fitting on the valve.
Note 2) Refer to page 4 for details of the applicable tubing sizes.
Applicable tubing size (inch)
1/4" x 5/32"
3/8" x 1/4"
1/2" x 3/8"
3/4" x 5/8"
1" x 7/8"
A
A
A
A
A
Symbol
2
3
4
5
6
Size
LVQS-Z Series
Packaging
Nil
1
Clean packaging equivalent to Class M3.5
Standard packaging equivalent to Class M5.5
Symbol Packaging
LVQS-Z Series
Air Operated

19 3/4
25 1
How to Order
LVQ 2 0 07T
Tube extension
Air Operated
Tube Extension Type
LVQ-T Series RoHS
 Pilot port direction
Symbol Direction
Nil
P2
P3
P4
P5
P6
P7
P8
   Specify the piping direction by part number
when ordering the product. Do not change
the pilot port direction. (Refer to Precautions
on page 4.)
 Option 1
Nil None
1 With flow rate adjustment
2 With by-pass
3 With flow rate adjustment & by-pass
4 With indicator
5 High back pressure (0.42 MPa)
6 High back pressure with flow rate adjustment
7 High back pressure with by-pass
8 High back pressure with flow rate adjustment & by-pass
9 High back pressure with indicator
Note)  Refer to variations in the table below for
valve type and option 1 combinations.
Options in the same table can not be
combined each other.
 Option 2
Symbol
Applicable option
Note
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Nil —
J — — — — — — — — For high temperature
K Buffer material FFKM
N For ammonium hydroxide
P — — — — — — —
High flow type
LVQ6  only
Note 1)  Options 2 in the same table cannot be combined each other.
Note 2)  High back pressure specifications (5 to 9) in Option 1 and high
temperature specification (J) in Option 2 cannot be combined.
Variations
Model
Type
LVQ20 LVQ30 LVQ40 LVQ50 LVQ60
ø4 ø8 ø10 ø16 ø22
6 10 12 19 25
1/4 3/8 1/2 3/4 1
Basic
N.C. N.O. Double acting
PB
B A
PA
B A
PB
B A
PA N.C.
N.O.
Double acting

Note)  For valve type combinations, refer to
variations on the next page.
How to Order
LVQ H2 0 S 07
Air Operated, 0.5 MPa Back Pressure Tolerant
Insert Bushing, Integrated Fitting Type
Hyper Fitting
LVQ H Series
 Fitting type
Symbol Fitting type Body class
V LQ1 2, 3, 4, 5, 6
S LQ2 2, 3, 4, 5
Note) Insert bushing is used in common.
 Applicable tubing size Note）
Symbol
Connection tubing
size
Body class
2 3 4 5 6
Metric size
03 3 x 2
04 4 x 3
06 6 x 4
08 8 x 6
10 10 x 8
12 12 x 10
19 19 x 16
25 25 x 22
Inch size
03 1/8" x 0.086"
05 3/16" x 1/8"
07 1/4" x 5/32"
11 3/8" x 1/4"
13 1/2" x 3/8"
19 3/4" x 5/8"
25 1" x 7/8"
Note)  Refer to page 4 for details of the
applicable tubing sizes.
 Port B (OUT) different dia. size
Symbol Application
Nil Ports A & B same size
Refer to the
applicable
tubing size
table to the
left.
Different diameter tubings can be
selected within the same body
class.
 Pilot port type
Nil
LQ1
integrated fitting
Connection tubing O.D. 1/8"
(ø3)
M
LQ1
integrated fitting
Connection tubing O.D.
ø4
R Threaded Rc1/8
N Threaded NPT1/8
RoHS
 Pilot port direction

Note)  Refer to page 4 for details of the
applicable tubing sizes.
How to Order
LVQ H2 0 07Z
LQ3 integrated fitting
Air Operated, 0.5 MPa Back Pressure Tolerant
Flare, Integrated Fitting Type
Hyper Fitting
LVQ H-Z Series
RoHS
 Pilot port direction
Symbol Direction
Nil
P2
P3
P4
P5
P6
P7
P8
   Specify the piping direction by part number
when ordering the product. Do not change
the pilot port direction. (Refer to Precautions
on page 4.)
 Option 1
Nil None
1 With flow rate adjustment
2 With by-pass
3 With flow rate adjustment & by-pass
4 With indicator
24 With indicator & by-pass
Note)  Refer to variations in the table below for
valve type and option 1 combinations.
Options in the same table cannot be
combined each other.
Variations
Model
Type
LVQ20H LVQ30H LVQ40H LVQ50H LVQ60H
ø4 ø8 ø10 ø16 ø22
6 10 12 19 25
1/4 3/8 1/2 3/4 1
Basic
N.C. N.O. Double acting
PB
B A
PA
B A
PB
B A
PA N.C.
N.O.
Double acting
With flow rate
adjustment
N.C.
B A
PA
N.C.
With
by-pass
Double acting
B A
PB
PA
N.C.
B A
PA
N.C.

LQ-2U03
(Reducer type)
How to Order Fitting Parts
Tubing size
Body class
(fittings)
Applicable
fitting
2
3
LQ1
LQ2
Applicable fitting
LQ1
LQ2
LQ1
Symbol Tubing size
1/8" x 0.086"(3 x 2)
4 x 3
3/16" x 1/8"
6 x 4
1/4" x 5/32"
6 x 4
8 x 6
10 x 8
1/4" x 5/32"
3/8" x 1/4"
10 x 8
12 x 10
3/8" x 1/4"
1/2" x 3/8"
12 x 10
1/2" x 3/8"
3/4" x 5/8", 19 x 16
3/4" x 5/8", 19 x 16
1" x 7/8", 25 x 22
Body class
(fittings)
Applicable
fitting
LQ1
LQ2
LQ1
Symbol
03
04
05
06
07
06
08
10
07
11
10
12
11
13
12
13
19
19
25
4
5
6
Tubing sizeNote)
Body class (fittings)
LQ 2 U 03
Symbol
2